Experience Rate Assumptions

Mortality Rate In accordance with Cathay’s most updated mortality trends.

Morbidity Rate In accordance with Cathay’s most updated morbidity trends and varied by product type.

Lapse Rate In accordance with Cathay’s most updated lapse rate trends and varied by product type.

Expenses
assumption

In accordance with Cathay’s most updated expense analysis and varied by product type;
commissions are based on the actual commission rates.

Analysis of change in Adjusted Net Worth (ANW)

44

NT$BN

Analysis of change in value of in-force business (VIF)

45

NT$BN

 The value of one year new business (after CoC) of 2021 is 28.8 billion.

Analysis of change in value of one year’s new business (V1NB)

46

NT$BN

Sensitivity Analysis

47

NT$BN, except for per share figures

Note: (1) “Investment yield +0.25% (capped)” : the investment return is capped by 4.71% for NTD policies and 5.33% for USD policies.

(2) May not sum to total due to rounding.

Valuation date 2021/12/31

Assumption
Investment

yield
– 0.25%

Investment
yield

+ 0.25%

Investment
yield +
0.25%

(capped)(1)

Base Case
(Discount
rate 9.5%)

Discount
rate – 0.5%

Discount
rate + 0.5%

Adjusted net worth 757 757 757 757 757 757

Value of in-force
business

567 867 794 717 763 675

Cost of capital (CoC) -285 -265 -270 -275 -264 -285

Value of in-force
business

(After CoC)
282 602 524 442 500 390

Embedded Value 1,039 1,359 1,282 1,199 1,257 1,147

EV / per share
177.6
(78.9)

232.2
(103.2)

219.0
(97.3)

204.9
(91.0)

214.7
(95.4)

196.1
(87.1)

Appraisal Value 1,287 1,635 1,552 1,462 1,539 1,393

Value of future one year’s
new business

(After CoC)
26.7 33.3 31.8 30.0 32.5 27.7

AV / per share
219.9
(97.7)

279.5
(124.2)

265.2
(117.9)

249.9
(111.0)

263.0
(116.9)

238.0
(105.8)

YoY Comparison

48

Valuation date 2020/12/31 2021/12/31

Embedded Value 1,097~1,196 1,147~1,257

Value of future one
year’s new business

32.0~37.3 27.7~32.5

Appraisal Value 1,374~1,526 1,393~1,539

NT$BN

Under different discount rate assumptions, the results of the Year 2020 &
2021 go as follows.

49

Cathay Life – Overseas bond breakdown by
currency and rating

Overseas bond by currency (1Q22) Overseas bond by rating (1Q22)

IG, 98%

Non-IG, 2%

USD, 94%

CNH, 2%

AUD, 3%
VND, 0.4% Euro, 0.2%

Others, 1%

Fully hedged to
USD

291.7

346.0 360.1 370.7

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21

11.8 12.3 14.2 14.1

3.1 2.8
2.7 2.1

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21127.1

139.0
145.3

149.3

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21

50

CUB Capital Adequacy (%)

Cathay FHC CAR (%)

15.0 15.1 16.2

Tier2

Tier1

BIS
16.9

Cathay Life RBC (%)